×				71		
(869.00		00.21.110	0// 1	LKI		
INS. CASE OWNER	Shawn	CC 3 / AIG180 02	TE CONTROL OF THE PERSON OF TH	less I IDA	C	_
		ASSIGNM DOI: 12/2	ENT		7.7	
Surveyor	KALVIN	DOI:1212	21/8 0	Date / Time :	12/02/13	-
			R	legistered in Merimen:		-0
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE					
Insured Vehicle N	a . SLU S	884A	Claim No.	16504	4532336	
Name of Insured	201 201 201	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	Pohcy No. :	180000		
	LTD	HY HEART CLINIC PIE	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH			1-1/00
Insured Tel No.		HP: 9423 7319	Make / Model :	SUBARU	FORESTER - 2.0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 12/02/13	Place of Accident	JUNCTION	of Lower D	ELTARD M
Is driver the owner	(YES /AB)	Nature of Accident			EIT MERAH	_
If NO. Driver Na	me/Age: WONG &	one sing	OI GIA REPORT	NO : TP GIA	REPORT YES NO	
Driver Tel	No. 9427 731	(VIL XENO)	Insured Liability	% Fin	al 7 Yes / No	
SHCBET						
- SHE SHEE						
WSP COSE CO	IN IN	SRS:	INSRS: WSP:		INSRS; WSP:	
Tel:	Tel Tel		Tel:	15—17	Tel :	
Liability	Re-S Lin	inity:	Liability:	(d	Liability:	
RMKS:	RA	aks:	RMK5:		RMKS:	
Date/Time						
	SHC FRESTY-	cyllitigoodes/kplsg2 p	on alg/18	TAGE	DATE/PIC	
	CHU GROWA - NO	5/1200 17024552 /KILDOS	DUA : 35/26 7	Son-Reporting ltr (1st): Son-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
21/02/13 (Ashe)	)		, S	ion-Reporting ltr (Final):		
				Confication for (if non-pict		
most p = of clas		MED ACLOSENT DO REAR END			er stiplie	
	A CHAN THERE	TO SINK HIS AUGUS A	Section 1. I don't be bearing	After call fir to Ot. " Socumentation Check Li	st: Handler Typist	
			-	ionification by (if non-pid		
				other call its to OI.	/	
				authorisation To Act:	-	
			R	telease Voucher:	/	
		810,		inal Repair Hill:	/	
		TEN TON		ar Rental Invoice:	4	
	RECEIV			lowing Invoice		
	REUL			TA / GIA : tedical Bill:	~	
				TR:		
				dandate/Reject Instruct	tion:	
				.OD		
				ayment Breakdown Fo	orin:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos:		
				Others:		
NALIZATION	Date/Time: 16/3/d	Confirm with: OKANG		Confirm by: PwiK	I Clore I	
pair Cost: P# NAL SETTLEMENT	SS380 ( Date/Time:5/4/16	2 days) Reduction: (A Confirm with Ozona#)			Cull C	
NAL SETTLEMENT:		ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 221		f NO or B 28. Ass. Lia		
pair Cost: WMS	22 249 - PO 1VELO		BER ENDED TO	(11/2 OF 11 NO. 1501) 1/10		
ss of Rental (LOR):	SS 234-00 I	> days) x \$117.00	1	000		
ss of Use (LOU):	55 - (5	x days)			1 15 15	
ss of Income (LOI):	SS (0x-d) (SE0)	x 2 days)		(6)	100	
R only LOU only		LOR + LO / Tick only one	1	->	(4/10	
A/LTA Search	551-44 55 -		-	) Claim status: Nouns	l/Resect/Pressee Serie	
sbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		) Report Format:	TP	
gal Cost	55 -	N. F. 1044 machineral		3 Survey fee:	+300 +970	
tuli	88 641.09	Global Sum S\$:				
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 3[4] (5	Confirm with: CE-JUA		mail - Cal		
yee 1:	SS 641-04	Name 1: (OMROSTORIANO E	MANIESMA PR	(C)		
yee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	,			
iyee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				

Weekend (\$

TOTAL

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$

AZ4 ...

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8755S

DATE 12/2/2018 15:59

MAKE

: MODEL

· HVUNDALI40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
				S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Clips 10 pcs > ^^			S	22.00
	SUB-TOTAL			s	625.6
	SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			S	125.1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	500.4
					20014
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating			S	200.0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	290.0
	opin, tuning ounge				180
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	400.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	900.4
	11 12/2/18 16104	he Repairer by To resurvey by To results dan Pans prices in Third facts for No Begar most	sultants hence notify If the followings pression specialist carry positively exect partial carry positively exect partial carry positively exect partial carry positively exect partial carry exect partial carry execution in a carry execution in a carry exect partial carry execution in a carry execution	13	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305116147 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989 Fax: 6546 8156 13/02/18 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK To Fax: KALVIN Attn SLU9894A Vehicle Reg No. The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount (a) Labour Charges \$280.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$280.00 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) (c.) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature Signature: CHIANG Name Name 62148314 Date Tel 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 13.02.2018 Time: 14:15:39

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

305116147 : SHC8755S : 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE/TIME IN 12.03

: 12.02.2018 10:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 12.02.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL : 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL: 280.00

TOTAL : 280.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:



5a.

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	mationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18002	966/K1es3			
78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120		Date: 13-02-2018 Code: AIG					
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLU 9894A	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8755S			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/02/2018			
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No.		Year of Reg.				
			Colour				
	Odometer	9	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
5.		Ge	neral Information				
	Accident Date	12/02/2018	Inspection Date	12/02/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.



COMFORT. . .

Date/Time: 12.02.2018 13:25 Page: 1

'eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305116147

	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				
MS:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE	LTD	
	703	10045			
TOMER	NORS SIN	MING DRIVE			
RESS	Cin Din	HING DAIVE			
		re SINGAPORE	5/5/1/		N
100	6550875	5	(4)		11
(11)			(D)		1
and the same of					- 10

HEGN NO. MILEAGE MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL 12.02.2018 10:50 YR OF 04.03.2016 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CADE 41 UMGU085433 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

sccident Date: 12.02.2018

WATURE: 3P 12.02.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHC8755S	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHC8755S	
of Service Advisor returned to Service Reception upon o	Signature/Date collection	Name of Service Advisor  To be kept by Security Guard	Date

AZG

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

### REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8755S

MAKE : MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 12/2/2018 15:59

Rear Bumper Clips 10 pcs Sub TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	603.60 22.00 625.60 125.11 500.41
SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  TOTAL LABOUR			s s s	625.6 125.1 500.4 200.0
LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  TOTAL LABOUR			s s	125.1 500.4
LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  TOTAL LABOUR			s s	125.1 500.4
Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR			s	500.4 200.0
Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR			\$	200-0
Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR				200.0
Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR				200.0
Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge TOTAL LABOUR				200.0
 Spray Painting Charge  TOTAL LABOUR				
TOTAL LABOUR			.90	20000
			I	180
ESTIMATE TOTAL			5	400.0
ESTIMATE TOTAL				
			5	900.4
	1			
. 1 .///				
Kaha ((FK)				
723				
Kaha ((EK) 11 12/2/18 1610L				
11 12/2/2 /8/8-				
20% PIP Ath Parpld				
207				
PIP				
111	LKK Aut	Consultants hence notify		_
All Ryan pla	H152-1500324	THE PART OF THE STATE SAME PROPERTY.		
Am .	- 10 TERUO	ey before latter spray painting damaged ourtis) ouring resurve		
	1 across \$110.	The same of the contract of th		1
	- A COURT DIST	Sunky dional With a Proudic roomstonist a air list	n' boris	
	* Suppleme	Christian Company of the Company of		
		The second second	and leading	-
	Acknowledge	d by Repover		
	Signature: Date:			
L	own.			



# COMFORTDELGRO

Our R		T 0218 / SHC8755	S /CL(st)	5				ENGI	NEERING
Date	1	2-Mar-18				005340 20			Engineering Pte Ltd
						xi Claims De			d Singapore 579701
111221	ASIA PAC RTIS Buli	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Singapore	Drive 4th F 508969	loor		nline +65 6383 6280 milie +65 6280 9755
	enton Wa								www.cdge.com.sg
#07-1		,						Company R	Appropriate for Chicagolius
		20							Workshops
- Charles	pore 0791 : Motor (	20 Claims Department	withou	UT PR	EJUDICE	E			Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear									59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
ACCII	DENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHC8755S	YOU	R INSUF	RED SLUS	9894A		Sin Ming
AND	OTHER			ON	12.02.18	8			383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
The vi	ehicle own senting the	SHC8755S which was er and the taxi driver or eir claims against the part he vehicle.	concerned have	ve req	uested an	nd authoriz	ted us to a	assist ther	m Ubi 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649 Senoko
As the	accident	was caused by the neg	gligent act of y	our in	sured driv	ving SLU	9894A		24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
we are	e submittin	ng these claim for your	consideration	on be	ehalf of th	e claiman	ts.		Sungel Kadut
	OWNER'S	() [[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[]							7 Sungel Kadut Way
1	Cost of R	epair				\$	299.60		Singapore 728791 Yishur
2		days Loss of Rental @			ay	\$	234.00	501 Yis	hun Industrial Park /
3	the state of the s	eport Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LKI	()		\$	-		Singapore 768732
4	Service Control Control	Search Fees				\$	7.49		
5		ce Report Fees	40			\$	_		
6	Lowing /	Medical / Transporatio	n.		Sub To	-	541.09		
HIDE	R'S CLAI	м			Sub 10		541,03		
7		days Loss of Income (	a \$ 80.00	per d	avs	\$	160.00		
50.0				TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	otal Clair	ms: S	701.09		
			2000				101100	•	
3143		erewith the following do				ns: -	0	pcs.	
a)		epair bill and photocor					6	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SLU989 SHC879		-,,	81			
c)		ice report/s of :			- 1				
d)		authority from owner /			ertificate a	of Insurance			
		tograph/s of Accident So ess statement/s	(x) Downtin				7.0		
	y look into as possible	the matter and let us h e.	near from you	on the	settleme	ent of the s	said claim	s as	
		t it is a condition of an injury claim (if any) of			d that it si	hall be wit	hout preju	dice	

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









# Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 3:08 PM

To:

'SIONGSUNG@GMAIL.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 9894A AND SHC 8755S ON 12/02/2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18002966/K1es3

27 FEB 2018

#### HEALTHY HEART CLINIC PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU 9894A AND SHC 8755S ON 12/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

C.C.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

ALONG

i 40 SHC8755S , SLU9894A

LOWER DELTA RD X JALAN BUKIT MERAH

ON 12-Feb-18 08:40

I / We

**NEO AH LENG** 

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$12820863

and/or

CHIO PENG LEONG

(Relief) NRIC No.: S1612847C

Taxi Number

SHC8755S

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

 To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

**NEO AH LENG** 

Hirer NRIC

S1282086J

Signature:

Address

19 TELOK BLANGAH CRESCENT #13...

090019

Contact No.

91146184

Name of Relief

CHIO PENG LEONG

Relief NRIC

S1612847C

Signature :

C-K

Address

3 EVERTON PARK 06-75

080003

Contact No.

97856292

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <a href="SS299.60">SS299.60</a> (Repair Cost), <a href="SS334.00">SS334.00</a> (Loss of Use/Rental), <a href="SS7.49">SS7.49</a> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <a href="SHC 8755S">SHC 8755S</a> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <a href="12/02/2018">12/02/2018</a> (date) along <a href="LOWER DELTA RD X JALAN BUKIT MERAH">LOWER DELTA RD X JALAN BUKIT MERAH</a> (location) involving vehicle no/s <a href="SLU 9894A">SLU 9894A</a>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/02/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>
<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 8755S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="mailto:SHC">SHC</a>
87558 (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

	-3 AI	PR 2018
Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20 (year)
LKK	AWK	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD SINGAPORE 579701
Signed by appoint	ed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LID

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201. Braddell Akad Struggere (27670) Martine - Briddill (2007 Factoria - 61 (2007) 8750.

Workshops

7 Europe Kadur Way Singapore 72819 & Delli Aurope 1 Europeane 938837

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 12.02.2018

3225094

VKHCLK NO SHC8755S

INV. NO/DATE 91.358958 26.02.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305116147

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMKI'KR RRADING

DATE OF REG 04.03.2016

DATE/TIME IN 12.02.2018 10:50

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU085433

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

%Disc

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 1.

PANEL BEATING

100.00

100.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

180,00

SUB-TOTAL

280.00

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

280.00 19,60

Invoice amount

299,60

BANK/CHQ No.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO.

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 299, 60 8010004 91358958

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORIDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Brassell Read Stepapore 579701 Marrino + 63 6383 6383 Faceirile + 63 6280 8756

Workships

to Layerup Drive Singapore 500000 903 Sin May Drive Singapore 575717 45 Panties Road Singapore 605285 24 Senskil Loop Singapore 75(116) 1 Surger Kadur Way Singapore 72(119) 6 Dels Agence 1 Singapore 53(537) 300 Lts Finled 3 Sergisposi AUM-N

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC8755S

INV. NO/DATE 91358958 26.02.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305116147

MODEL T-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 04.03.2016

DATE/TIME IN 12.02.2018 10:50

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41.UMGU085433

: KATHERINETAN 26.02.2018 16:13:35 Issued by

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested. CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 299.50 91358958 8010004

Our Ref: CT18020370

Date: 23 February 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

12/02/2018 @ 08:40 hrs

ALONG

LOWER DELTA RD X JALAN BUKIT MERAH

INVOLVING

SLU9894A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8755S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NEO AH LENG IC NO S1282086J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

EPAIG	-	ĺ	K	MILEAGE		HOURS OPERATED (TIME
_	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE HEADING	(KOM)	FROM	TO
HOM	10	40		VOV	A Character	1731
	B/10/60	7	77-63	707	2000	1730
	01/2/10		7 - 1	121	10	53.0
	21-10-60	NEO	4 6 0	700	1	4
	0 4	Devi	2	3000	0280	16.37
	2/20/2	244	7	2	+	
		W. Service	71017	285	17-20	04 HB
	10-07-18	- 7.7.5 - 7.7.5	7 7 7 7	2000	1000	1
	V 100/1	Silve	27334	54/8	0433	1433
	0. 070		-	710	171	0110
	7 18	Ness	7 7 7 6 /	207 0	04-1-1	
	0 - 77 - 1	7.4			pg 20	
	17-10-14	8470		10001	7	1
	X/ CV C.		1	1445717	1220	
	0 60 60	1 1 1	Deine of	*		1625
	1/00/1	Meidery	とのから	2	1	1
	200					
V						

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLU9894A

12 Feb 2018 / 08:40:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	12 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		12 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$280.00 Edit Estimati		280.00 lew Rpt		Report	g for Survey
	fain	R	eference	Claim	Details	$\neg \Gamma$	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUE	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Healthy H	leart Clinic Pte L	td, Co. Reg. No.:	201732642R		111.			
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, C	. Reg. No.: 199	303821R				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHC875	5S		Dat	e of Loss:		8 08:00 - :59 and <b>8</b> Days From	LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 1650445323SG				cy/Cover e No.:	180000066	00000662 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLU9894/	A .			cy No. imant):	MCOM0015			
				1.777	ess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerin	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	<ul><li>g) 59 Loyang Dr</li></ul>	ive, 5089	69 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 B300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000 -	[Handled b	y Wul, Shawn-K	) Shawnka	ijye.Wul@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100	)				
Adjuster:	23/02/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Had	ndled by \$	CALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [I	Final Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Co	ompose Case Mai
<ul> <li>AIG_SG (</li> </ul>	14/02/2018)	Request To Upl	oad TP GIA Repor	t					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			9	View All   S	search Tasks   C	reate New T	ask   Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	_	ned By	Completed On	Create	ed On Done

### Claim Documents

\*SHC8755S (1650445323SG)

[SLU9894A]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 12 2018 8:00AM

[Healthy Heart Clinic Pte Ltd]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	✓
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Acc	essment Reports		Tr. no.	eren Teal	Ca
No	Finalized On	ATC Anto Burder Transcriptor Bay 144 (CC)	1 per	Thumbnail	V
	Contraction states an	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement		2 TABLE COLD	Print
1	14/02/18 10:00	From:SC - Reg. No: SLU9894A, Claimant: HEALTHY HEART CLINIC PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
2	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	8
4	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	W
5	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	N
10	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	150
12	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	N
13	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load 3PG	1
15	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	N
16	14/02/18 08:38	General View	0	Load JPG	N
17	14/02/18 17:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	120
18	14/02/18 17:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	14/02/18 17:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	14/02/18 11:51	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	14/02/18 11:51	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	27/02/18 15:09	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	
4	04/04/18 14:05	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	04/04/18 14:05	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load POF	
6	04/04/18 14:05	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	04/04/18 14:05	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	04/04/18 14:05	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR	NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	FTFD BY	SURVEYOR
-----------------------------------	----------	----------	---------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

and the second		
TEAM		
1 5 75 191		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

venicie No:		SLU9894A (Insd ven)			model:		HTUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L		
_		SHC8755S (TP veh)		_	A	AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M)			
Dat	e of Accident:	12/02/2	018						
Glo	bal Sum Settlem	ent :	1 1 Ye	es I	[X] No	1			
_	pair Estimate			: \$	963.51	1			
_	al Repair Cost			: \$	299.60	1			
_	s of Use			: 8	100.00	-	.00 days at \$50.00 per day		
Ren	ital (if any)			: \$	234.00	_	days		
_	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$	7.49	_			
Oth				: \$	0.00	4			
				: \$		1			
Fina	al Settlement Su	m	-0	: \$	641.09				
~1	For Non GIA R	adistata	1 WOLKSHO	<u>P.</u>	Agreed Liability		140041		
B)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	100	(%)		_27 Assessed Liab	lity (*):_	Ne- BOLA Scenario No:  (%) here BOLA does not apply.		
Ren	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	100 bility to be	_(%) e filled anly	for chain	_27 Assessed Liab	lity (*):_			
Rer	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	100 bility to be	(%) e filled only e's Breakd	for chain	_27 Assessed Liab collisions and for o	lity (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.		
Rer Pay	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks	100 bility to be	(%) e filled only e's Breakd	for chain	_27 Assessed Liab collisions and for a	lity (*):_	(%)		
Pay 1) 2)	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	100 bility to be	(%) e filled only e's Breakd	for chain	_27 Assessed Liab collisions and for a	lity (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.		
Rer Pay	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab narks ment Instruction	100 bility to be	(%) e filled only e's Breakd	for chain	_27 Assessed Liab collisions and for a	lity (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

04 Apr

2018

Date

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18002966/K1EA3Q2

Date:

04/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800000662

Claimant Vehicle SHC8755S

Insured Vehicle No:

SLU9894A

No : Date of Loss:

12/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1650445323SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8755S

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG

Engine No:

D4FDFU594895

272653 km

Reg. Date:

04/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU085433

Colour Engine Capacity: Blue

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

No

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		500.48	0.00	500.48	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		400.00	280.00	120.00	30.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	900.48	280.00	620.48	68.91
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	63.03	19.60	43.43	68.90
	Nett Amount (S\$)	963.51	299.60	663.91	68.91
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	234.00		
	+ Doo	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	1	Nett Liability (S\$)	641.09		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/02/2018

Date Inspected:

12/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:	2.0 days			

Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
F≡Fra	nchise	part L=ListIten	nDisc.	_		
				Sub Total (S\$)	625.60	0.00
			- List Item Discount of	on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	125.12	0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	500.48	0.00
			Report was uns	ubmitted during this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	200.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	400.00	280.00
	R	eport was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >